

BID SUMMARY CLIFFWOOD DR AND HIGHLAND AVE DRAINAGE IMPROVEEMNTS NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP NEPT-00265 DECEMBER 2, 2020				Engineer's Estimate		Precise Construction, Inc. 1016 Highway 33 Freehold, NJ 07728 Ph: 732-683-1166 Fax: 732-683-1177 Office@pcinj.com		GM Fernandes Const. 25 Stonegate Drive Monroe, NJ 08831 Ph: 732-266-4816 Fax: 732-613-5043 GMFernandesConstruction@gmail.com		Messercola Excavating 549 East Third Street Plainfield, NJ 07060 PH: 908-561-4243 Fax: 908-205-8579 Jenna@messercolaexcavating.com		Seacoast Construction 15 Addington Court East Brunswick, NJ 08816 PH: 732-238-6963 Fax: 732-238-6083 Bryan@Seacoastinc.com	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST
	Base Bid												
1	Site Clearing	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00
2	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
3	Fuel Price Adjustment	DOL	500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
4	Asphalt Price Adjustment	DOL	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
5	Inlet Filter, Type 1	UNIT	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.05
6	Excavation Test Pit	UNIT	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
7	DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	SY	220.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.01	\$2.20	\$13.00	\$2,860.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00
8	Milling, 2" Variable Depth	SY	770.00	\$5.00	\$3,850.00	\$5.00	\$3,850.00	\$10.00	\$7,700.00	\$5.50	\$4,235.00	\$0.01	\$7.70
9	Tack Coat	GAL	35.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$1.00	\$35.00
10	HMA 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	TONS	95.00	\$120.00	\$11,400.00	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$90.00	\$8,550.00	\$125.00	\$11,875.00	\$200.00	\$19,000.00
11	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	TONS	55.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,875.00	\$73.00	\$4,015.00	\$120.00	\$6,600.00	\$140.00	\$7,700.00
12	6"x8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb (If & Where Directed)	LF	180.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$39.00	\$7,020.00	\$35.00	\$6,300.00
13	12" Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC), Schedule 80, Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	405.00	\$75.00	\$30,375.00	\$60.00	\$24,300.00	\$77.50	\$31,387.50	\$89.00	\$36,045.00	\$65.00	\$26,325.00
14	Inlet, Type 'A' with Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	Inlet, Type 'E' with Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 24" Wide	LF	16.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$65.00	\$1,040.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$28.00	\$448.00	\$10.00	\$160.00
17	Reset Water/Gas Valve Box	UNIT	3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
18	Core Drill Existing Manhole	UNIT	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	Borrow Topsoiling, 4" Thick	SY	50.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
20	Seeding and Fertilizing, Type G	SY	50.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
21	Straw Mulching	SY	50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
				TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST									
					\$86,220.00		\$73,455.00		\$84,100.15		\$93,508.00		\$98,177.78

BID SUMMARY CLIFFWOOD DR AND HIGHLAND AVE DRAINAGE IMPROVEEMNTS NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP NEPT-00265 DECEMBER 2, 2020				Engineer's Estimate		Black Rock Enterprises 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 PH: 732-967-6400 Fax: 732-967-6402 info@blackrocknj.com	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST
	Base Bid						
1	Site Clearing	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,102.45	\$8,102.45
2	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	Fuel Price Adjustment	DOL	500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
4	Asphalt Price Adjustment	DOL	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
5	Inlet Filter, Type 1	UNIT	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
6	Excavation Test Pit	UNIT	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
7	DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	SY	220.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.01	\$2.20
8	Milling, 2" Variable Depth	SY	770.00	\$5.00	\$3,850.00	\$19.00	\$14,630.00
9	Tack Coat	GAL	35.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$0.01	\$0.35
10	HMA 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	TONS	95.00	\$120.00	\$11,400.00	\$160.00	\$15,200.00
11	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	TONS	55.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00
12	6"x8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb (If & Where Directed)	LF	180.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00
13	12" Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC), Schedule 80, Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	405.00	\$75.00	\$30,375.00	\$67.00	\$27,135.00
14	Inlet, Type 'A' with Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	Inlet, Type 'E' with Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
16	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 24" Wide	LF	16.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$25.00	\$400.00
17	Reset Water/Gas Valve Box	UNIT	3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
18	Core Drill Existing Manhole	UNIT	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
19	Borrow Topsoiling, 4" Thick	SY	50.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
20	Seeding and Fertilizing, Type G	SY	50.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
21	Straw Mulching	SY	50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$86,220.00		\$98,500.00

BID SUMMARY CLIFFWOOD DR AND HIGHLAND AVE DRAINAGE IMPROVEEMNTS NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP NEPT-00265 DECEMBER 2, 2020				Engineer's Estimate		Jo-Med Contracting 300 South Second Street Elizabeth, NJ 07206 Ph: 908-354-5500 Fax: 908-352-2341 Jomedcc@gmail.com		Earle Asphalt P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 Ph: 732-308-1113 Fax: 732-308-1034 abuchel@earleco.com		S&G Paving 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831 Ph: 732-521-1936 Fax: 732-521-3104 Sgpstan@yahoo.com		S. Brothers P.O. Box 317 South River, NJ 08882 Ph: 732-446-3390 Fax: 732-446-0076 sbrothers1@hotmail.com	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST
	Base Bid												
1	Site Clearing	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,719.50	\$9,719.50	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
2	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
3	Fuel Price Adjustment	DOL	500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
4	Asphalt Price Adjustment	DOL	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
5	Inlet Filter, Type 1	UNIT	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
6	Excavation Test Pit	UNIT	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
7	DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	SY	220.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$0.01	\$2.20	\$9.00	\$1,980.00	\$0.01	\$2.20
8	Milling, 2" Variable Depth	SY	770.00	\$5.00	\$3,850.00	\$15.00	\$11,550.00	\$12.00	\$9,240.00	\$20.00	\$15,400.00	\$12.00	\$9,240.00
9	Tack Coat	GAL	35.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00
10	HMA 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	TONS	95.00	\$120.00	\$11,400.00	\$150.00	\$14,250.00	\$150.00	\$14,250.00	\$150.00	\$14,250.00	\$220.00	\$20,900.00
11	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	TONS	55.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$120.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$160.00	\$8,800.00
12	6"x8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb (If & Where Directed)	LF	180.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00
13	12" Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC), Schedule 80, Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	405.00	\$75.00	\$30,375.00	\$90.00	\$36,450.00	\$90.00	\$36,450.00	\$65.00	\$26,325.00	\$80.00	\$32,400.00
14	Inlet, Type 'A' with Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
15	Inlet, Type 'E' with Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00
16	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 24" Wide	LF	16.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$48.00	\$768.00
17	Reset Water/Gas Valve Box	UNIT	3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
18	Core Drill Existing Manhole	UNIT	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
19	Borrow Topsoiling, 4" Thick	SY	50.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
20	Seeding and Fertilizing, Type G	SY	50.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
21	Straw Mulching	SY	50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$86,220.00	\$99,930.07	\$102,313.13	\$111,550.00	\$123,768.20					

BID SUMMARY CLIFFWOOD DR AND HIGHLAND AVE DRAINAGE IMPROVEEMNTS NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP NEPT-00265 DECEMBER 2, 2020				Engineer's Estimate		James R. Ientile, Inc. 28 Vanderburg Road Marlboro, NJ 07746 Ph: 732-303-0637 Fax: 732-303-0631 pientile@rrientile.com	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST
	Base Bid						
1	Site Clearing	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,887.00	\$1,887.00
3	Fuel Price Adjustment	DOL	500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
4	Asphalt Price Adjustment	DOL	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
5	Inlet Filter, Type 1	UNIT	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
6	Excavation Test Pit	UNIT	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
7	DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	SY	220.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$26.00	\$5,720.00
8	Milling, 2" Variable Depth	SY	770.00	\$5.00	\$3,850.00	\$13.00	\$10,010.00
9	Tack Coat	GAL	35.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$35.00
10	HMA 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	TONS	95.00	\$120.00	\$11,400.00	\$205.00	\$19,475.00
11	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	TONS	55.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00
12	6"x8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb (If & Where Directed)	LF	180.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$35.00	\$6,300.00
13	12" Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC), Schedule 80, Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	405.00	\$75.00	\$30,375.00	\$80.00	\$32,400.00
14	Inlet, Type 'A' with Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
15	Inlet, Type 'E' with Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
16	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 24" Wide	LF	16.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$145.00	\$2,320.00
17	Reset Water/Gas Valve Box	UNIT	3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$130.00	\$390.00
18	Core Drill Existing Manhole	UNIT	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
19	Borrow Topsoiling, 4" Thick	SY	50.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
20	Seeding and Fertilizing, Type G	SY	50.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$16.00	\$800.00
21	Straw Mulching	SY	50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$16.00	\$800.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$86,220.00		\$130,012.00

BID SUMMARY CLIFFWOOD DR AND HIGHLAND AVE DRAINAGE IMPROVEEMNTS NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP NEPT-00265 DECEMBER 2, 2020				Engineer's Estimate		Baumgardner Site & Utility, Inc. 1402 Daugty Road Egg Harbor Twp, NJ 08234 Ph: 609-484-8348 Fax: 609-484-9452 RFP@BGSiteUtility.com		MSP Consruction 19-B Minneakoning Road Flemmington, NJ 08822 Ph: 973-465-9222 Fax: 973-465-5586 Danny@mspconstructioncorp.com	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL COST
	Base Bid								
1	Site Clearing	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,235.63	\$9,235.63	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,396.26	\$12,396.26	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	Fuel Price Adjustment	DOL	500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
4	Asphalt Price Adjustment	DOL	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
5	Inlet Filter, Type 1	UNIT	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$63.59	\$317.95	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
6	Excavation Test Pit	UNIT	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$355.29	\$710.58	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
7	DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	SY	220.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$43.75	\$9,625.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00
8	Milling, 2" Variable Depth	SY	770.00	\$5.00	\$3,850.00	\$8.24	\$6,344.80	\$10.00	\$7,700.00
9	Tack Coat	GAL	35.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$51.50	\$1,802.50	\$10.00	\$350.00
10	HMA 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	TONS	95.00	\$120.00	\$11,400.00	\$113.30	\$10,763.50	\$250.00	\$23,750.00
11	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	TONS	55.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$92.70	\$5,098.50	\$200.00	\$11,000.00
12	6"x8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb (If & Where Directed)	LF	180.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$31.08	\$5,594.40	\$50.00	\$9,000.00
13	12" Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC), Schedule 80, Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	405.00	\$75.00	\$30,375.00	\$141.04	\$57,121.20	\$190.00	\$76,950.00
14	Inlet, Type 'A' with Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,536.20	\$5,536.20	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
15	Inlet, Type 'E' with Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,989.13	\$9,978.26	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
16	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 24" Wide	LF	16.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$21.12	\$337.92	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
17	Reset Water/Gas Valve Box	UNIT	3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$274.87	\$824.61	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
18	Core Drill Existing Manhole	UNIT	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,236.00	\$1,236.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
19	Borrow Topsoiling, 4" Thick	SY	50.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$13.60	\$680.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
20	Seeding and Fertilizing, Type G	SY	50.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$26.73	\$1,336.50	\$10.00	\$500.00
21	Straw Mulching	SY	50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$6.73	\$336.50	\$10.00	\$500.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$86,220.00		\$140,376.31		\$186,350.00